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STATE SUPERINTENDENT’S LEADERSHIP ADVISORY COUNCIL 
2008-2009 

 
 

REGION STUDY GROUP NO.1 Chairman: Dr. Charles (Chuck) Maranzano, Jr. 
Superintendent, Dinwiddie County Public Schools 

Cmaranzano@dcpsnet.org  14016 Boydton Plank Road, P.O. Box 7 
bgholson@dcpsnet.org   Dinwiddie, VA 23841 
(Bonnie Gholson, secretary)  Telephone: (804) 469-4190   Fax: (804) 469-4197 

 
REGION STUDY GROUP NO.2 Chairman: Dr. Michael W. McPherson 

Superintendent, Isle of Wight County Public Schools 
mmcpherson@iwcs.k12.va.us  820 West Main Street 
sgwaltne@iwcs.k12.va.us  Smithfield, VA 23430-1034 
(Sharon Gwaltney, secretary)  Telephone: (757) 357-0449  Fax: (757) 357-0849  

 
REGION STUDY GROUP NO.3 Chairman: Dr. David J. Holleran 

Superintendent, Mathews County Public Schools 
dholleran@mathews.k12.va.us  Rt. 611, 63 Church Street, P. O. Box 369 
smorgan@mathews.k12.va.us  Mathews, VA 23109 
(Sharon Morgan, secretary)  Telephone: (804) 725-3909  Fax: (804) 725-3951 
 
REGION STUDY GROUP NO.4 Chairman: Dr. Robert G. Smith 

Superintendent, Arlington County Public Schools 
rgsmith@arlington.k12.va.us  1426 N. Quincy Street 
VAlbert@arlington.k12.va.us  Arlington, VA 22207 
(Virginia Albert, secretary)  Telephone: (703) 228-6010 Fax: (703) 228-6188 
 
REGION STUDY GROUP NO.5 Chairman: Dr. Gary D. McQuain 
 Superintendent, Augusta County Public Schools 
gmcquain@augusta.k12.va.us 6 John Lewis Road 
mbuehner@augusta.k12.va.us Fishersville, VA 22939 
(Marsha Buehner, secretary) Telephone: (540) 245-5100 Fax: (540) 245-5115 
 
REGION STUDY GROUP NO.6 Chairman: Dr. Robert P. Grimesey, Jr. 
 Superintendent, Alleghany County Public Schools 
rgrimesey@alleghany.k12.va.us 100 Central Circle, P. O. Drawer 140 
lbess@alleghany.k12.va.us Low Moor, VA 24457 
(Lorie Bess, secretary) Telephone: (540) 863-1800 Fax: (540) 863-1804 
 
REGION STUDY GROUP NO.7 Chairman: Dr. Lorraine C. Turner 

Superintendent, Russell County Public Schools 
lturner@russell.k12.va.us  84 School Board Drive, P.O. Box 8 
gbreeding@russell.k12.va.us  Lebanon, VA 24266 
(Glenda Breeding, secretary)  Telephone: (276) 889-6500 Fax: (276) 889-6508 
 
REGION STUDY GROUP NO.8 Chairman: Mrs. Melody D. Hackney 

Superintendent, Charlotte County Public Schools 
hackneymd@ccps.k12.va.us  250 Legrande Avenue, Suite E, P.O. Box 790 
ramseydl@ccps.k12.va.us  Charlotte Court House, VA 23923 
(Dana Ramsey, secretary)  Telephone: (434) 542-5151 Fax: (434) 542-4261 


